## 507383772 07/13/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7430698

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NAJI KHOSRAVAN	07/12/2022
LICHEN WANG	07/12/2022
SING BING KANG	07/12/2022

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ZILLOW, INC.
Street Address:	1301 SECOND AVENUE, FLOOR 31
City:	SEATTLE
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98101

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17864234

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (206)800-3299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2069058188

Email: JWhite@vlplawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: JAMES A. D. WHITE VLP LAW GROUP

Address Line 1: 7683 SE 27TH STREET #145

Address Line 4: MERCER ISLAND, UNITED STATES 98040

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	990074.426
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES A. D. WHITE
SIGNATURE:	/James A. D. White/
DATE SIGNED:	07/13/2022

## **Total Attachments: 5**

source=426\_Assignment#page1.tif source=426\_Assignment#page2.tif source=426\_Assignment#page3.tif source=426\_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 507383772 REEL: 060500 FRAME: 0149

source=426\_Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 060500 FRAME: 0150

### **ASSIGNMENT**

### WHEREAS, we,

Name	Address	
Naji Khosravan	820 Lenora Street, Apt. 2606 Seattle, WA 98121	;
Lichen Wang	13703 NE 10th PL, Apt 104 Bellevue, WA, 98005	; and
Sing Bing Kang	18217 NE 100 <sup>th</sup> Court Redmond, WA, 98052	

### WHEREAS,

Corporation Name	Address
Zillow, Inc.	1301 Second Avenue, Floor 31 Seattle, WA 98101

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation having a place of business at the address listed above, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration that includes at least the sum of ten (10) U.S. Dollars or equivalent consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions including any extensions or adjustments in term thereof

1

and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, and including the right to sue and collect damages for past and present infringement of said letters patent; said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE, and further hereby authorize and request ASSIGNEE's representative to add the application serial number, when available, to this document in the underlined section on page 1 and in the header. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

Application No.	
Application No.	

Jul 12, 2022

Naji Khosravan (Jul 12, 2022 17:45 PDT)

\_\_\_\_(Assignor)

Date

Naji Khosravan

	Application	n No
Jul 12, 2022	Lichen Wang Lichen Wang (Jul 12, 2022 17:28 POT)	(Assignor)
Date	Lichen Wang	(8 )

4

	Application No		
ul 12, 2022	106 Fam		(Assignor)
ate	Sing Bing Kang		_( 0 )

**RECORDED: 07/13/2022**